TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM459000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heckmann Building Products, Inc.		01/03/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mechanical Plastics Corp.	
Street Address:	110 Richards Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4381451	THERMALCLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 718 344 4406 inpdq@hotmail.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Israel Nissenbau Address Line 1: 1038 56th Street

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Israel Nissenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/israel nissenbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=MPCTMASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0371

900436396

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HECKMAN BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 1501 N. 31st Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois, (the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys, and transfers to MECHANICAL PLASTICS CORP., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 110 Richards Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut (the "ASSIGNEE"), all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth below (the "Mark"), the applications and registrations therefore, and the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used, together with all claims for damages and other relief by reason of infringement, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

This assignment expressly includes the following US Registrations:

Serial No. Reg. No. Mark

85-852,638 4,381,451 ThermalClip

Signed:

Printed: Paul G. Curtis

Title:

President of Heckmann Building Products, Inc.

_ 1/3/17

Date:

MechanicalHeckmannThermalTradeAssign2clean

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 01/23/2018